NUOVA Hi-G ITALIA S.p.A.   SS. Appia Km. 56.420 Cisterna di Latina - Italy
Tel: + 39 06 9699666       Fax: + 39 069698688 12 REV. 10/2004
CRYSTAL CAN RELAY
10 AMPERE DC COIL
Series
2T-7188
Product Description
The economical approach to high current switching in a relay design for commercial and military applications. Through unique design

Note:
- Dimensions are shown in inches (millimetres).
How to Order, (Part Numbering System)
 2T-7188 - 001
 Series Type
 Dash number (see characteristics table)
Note: Relays compliant to MIL-R-5757/23 are designated 2T-7188 and
applicable dash numbers coincide with Nuova Hi-G Italia dash numbers
LUG
.250 (6,35)
max.
PIN
.200 (5,08)
max.
B1     A2       X1    A3
B3     X2      B2     A1
Blue Bead
.050 (1,27)
.040 (1,01)
.155 (3,94)
± .015 (0,38)
RAISED
1.30 (33,02)
max.
.625 (15,88)
max.
1.075 (27,31)
max.
PLAIN
.050 (1,27)
.040 (1,01)
.500 (12,70) max.
1.406 (35,71)
.150
(3,81)
.175
(4.45)
1.75 (44,40) max.
FLUSH
1.630 (41,40) max.
LAYDOWN
.406 (10,31)
1.406 (35,71)
.150
(3,81)
.175
(4.45)
1.75 (44,40) max.
.406 (10,31) .120 (3,05)
Dia.
1.406 (35,71)
± .005 (0,13)
.625 (15,88)